

#### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

KATHRYN C. KLINK

APPELLANT

FILED

VS

JUN 1 9 2007

OFFICE OF THE CLERK SUPREME COURT MARC V. BREWSTER

APPELLEE

DOCKET NO. 2006-CA-01827

#### **APPELLANT'S BRIEF**

#### APPEAL FROM THE CHANCERY COURT OF DESOTO COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

#### ORAL ARGUMENT NOT REQUIRED

Leslie B. Shumake, Jr., MSB P. O. Box 803 Olive Branch, MS 38654 662-895-5565 Attorney for Appellant

#### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

#### KATHRYN C. KLINK

#### APPELLANT

APPELLEE

DOCKET NO.:CA-01827

VS

#### **MARC V. BREWSTER**

### **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

ł

i

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONSi
TABLE OF CONTENTS ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii
STATEMENT REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT 1
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES 2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 4
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT9
ARGUMENT
ISSUE I: The Court committed reversible error in excluding the testimony of all witnesses of the Appellant except the appellant herself
ISSUE II: The Court committed reversible error in not giving sufficient weight to the age of the minor child and in giving undue weight to the sex of the child, despite the fact that the continuity of care favored the natural mother
ISSUE III: The Court committed reversible error in finding that the Appellee had better parenting skills13
ISSUE IV: The Court committed reversible error in finding that the employment responsibilites favored the father14
ISSUE V: The Court committed reversible error in finding that the moral fitness of the parties favored the father15
ISSUE VI: The Court committed reversible error in separating the minor child from her three older sisters16
CONCLUSION16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

### TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

### <u>CASES</u>

### <u>PAGE</u>

<u>Passmore vs Passmore.</u>	
820 So.2d 750 (Miss. Ct. App. 2002)	12
<u>Caswell vs Caswell</u> ,	
763 So.2d 890 (Miss Ct. App. 2000)	12
Massey vs Huggins,	
799 So.2d 902 (Miss. Ct. App. 2001)	14
Beasley vs Scott,	
900 So.2d 1217 (Miss. Ct. App. 2005)	15
<u>Mixon vs Bullard,</u>	
217 So.2d 28 (Miss. Ct. App. 1968)	16
Sellers vs Sellers,	
636 So.2d 48 (Miss. Ct. App. 1994)	16
